
 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH 

CHILDREN’S TELEVISION COMMERCIAL LIMITS 

WJZ-TV/BALTIMORE, MD 

January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2023 

 

As detailed below, during the period January 1, 2023 - December 31, 2023, WJZ-TV, (the 

“Station”) did not broadcast any programming originally produced and broadcast primarily for an 

audience of children 12 years old and younger (“Covered Children’s Programming”) on its primary 

or any multicast program stream. 
  

 

During the period January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2023, the CBS Television Network (WJZ-D1 

Primary Channel) did not disseminate any Covered Children’s Programming to its affiliated stations 

and the Station did not broadcast any Covered Children’s Programming on its Primary channel. 
 

 

During the period January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2023, the START TV Network (WJZ-D2) did 

not disseminate any Covered Children’s Programming to its affiliated stations and the Station did not 

broadcast any Covered Children’s Programming on its D2 channel. 
 

 

During the period January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2023, the DABL TV Network (WJZ-D3) did not 

disseminate any Covered Children’s Programming to its affiliated stations and the Station did not 

broadcast any Covered Children’s Programming on its D3 channel. 
 
 

During the period January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2023, the FAVE TV Network (WJZ-D4) did not 

disseminate any Covered Children’s Programming to its affiliated stations and the Station did not 

broadcast any Covered Children’s Programming on its D4 channel. 
 

 

During the period August 25, 2023 – December 31, 2023, the CATCHY TV Network (WJZ-D5) 

did not disseminate any Covered Children’s Programming to its affiliated stations and the Station did 

not broadcast any Covered Children’s Programming on its D5 channel. 
 
 

During the period August 25, 2023 – December 31, 2023, the MOVIES TV Network (WJZ-D6) did 

not disseminate any Covered Children’s Programming to its affiliated stations and the Station did not 

broadcast any Covered Children’s Programming on its D6 channel. 
 

 

I hereby certify that the children’s programming disseminated by WJZ-TV during the period January 

1, 2023 through December 31, 2023 was not required to conform to the commercial time limits 

prescribed in the Communications Act, as amended, 47 U.S.C. §303a, and 47 C.F.R. §73.670(a)-(d) 

because the programming was all originally produced and broadcast primarily for an audience of 

children older than 12.  See 47 C.F.R. §73.670, Note 2. 

 

 

 

      

Christine Ferrara 

VP Programming 

WJZ-TV Baltimore, MD 

1/18/24 
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CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE 
WITH CHILDREN’S TELEVISION COMMERCIAL LIMITS 

January 1 through December 31, 2023 
 
 
During the period listed above, the CBS Television Network (“CBS”), a unit of CBS 
Corporation, disseminated to its owned and affiliated stations the following weekly programs 
originally produced and broadcast primarily for an audience of children 13 to 16 years old: 

 

LUCKY DOG 

THE HENRY FORD’S INNOVATION NATION 
MISSION UNSTOPPABLE 
HOPE IN THE WILD 
LUCKY DOG 2 
DID I MENTION INVENTION? 
LUCKY DOG: REUNIONS WITH BRANDON McMILLAN (Effective 10/7/23, 
          replacing LUCKY DOG) 
TAILS OF VALOR (Effective 10/7/23, replacing LUCKY DOG 2) 
RECIPE REHAB (Effective 10/7/23, replacing DID I MENTION INVENTION) 

  
All of these programs were disseminated for weekend broadcast by CBS affiliates and owned 
stations. 
 
I hereby certify that the children’s programming disseminated by CBS during the period January 
1, 2023 through December 31, 2023 was not required to conform to the commercial time limits 
prescribed in the Communications Act, as amended, 47 U.S.C. §303a, and 47 C.F.R. §73.670(a)-
(d) because the programming was all originally produced and broadcast primarily for an 
audience of children older than 12.  See 47 C.F.R. §73.670, Note 2. 
 
 
 
 
--------------------------- 
Janet Borelli 
EVP Paramount Global Content & Advertising Standards & Practices 
Date: January 12, 2024 
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START TV NETWORK COMMERCIAL LIMITS 

AND WEB SITE RULE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION, 

FIRST QUARTER 2023 

 
FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ALL START TV NETWORK PROGRAMS DESIGNED TO MEET THE 

EDUCATIONAL/INFORMATIONAL REQUIRMENT FOR CHILDREN THIRTEEN TO SIXTEEN YEARS 

OLD DURING THE FIRST QUARTER OF 2023, JANUARY 1, 2023 THROUGH MARCH 31, 2023.  

BECAUSE THESE PROGRAMS ARE ORIGINALLY PRODUCED FOR AND DIRECTED AT CHILDREN 

THIRTEEN TO SIXTEEN YEARS OLD, NEITHER THE COMMERCIAL LIMITS NOR THE WEBSITE 

RULE APPLY (SEE 47 C.F.R. § 73.670 (Note 2)). THIS CERTIFIES THAT ALL OF THESE PROGRAMS 

WERE FORMATTED (IN THE ORDER AND AT THE TIMES INDICATED) WITH THE FOLLOWING 

COMMERCIAL LOADS. 

 
Children’s Program (series) 
 
Program: Elizabeth Stanton's Great Big World  
Times: Sundays 8:00- 9:00 AM ET {Two (2) individual half-hour episodes} 
Duration: 30 minutes  
Rating: TV-G E/I 
Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 7:00 or less per half-hour episode 

 
 

* * * * * 

ALTHOUGH THESE PROGRAMS ARE NOT SUBJECT TO THE WEBSITE RULE BECAUSE THEY ARE 

PRODUCED FOR AND AIMED AT CHILDREN 13-16, NONETHELESS START TV NETWORK HAS 

ENDEAVORED TO COMPLY WITH THE RESTRICTION ON URLs DISPLAYED WITHIN SHOWS (SEE 

SECTIONS 73.670(b), (c) AND (d) OF THE RULES OF THE FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS 

COMMISSION, 47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), (c) AND (d)).   

NONE OF THESE PROGRAMS CONTAINED ANY URLs, WITH THE POSSIBLE EXCEPTION OF (a) 

FICTIONAL URLs IN PROGRAMMING, (b) URLs OF COMMERCIAL-FREE WEBSITES THAT SATISFY 

47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), OR (c) URLs, NOT UNDER THE CONTROL OF THE LICENSEE, OF NON-PROFIT 

OR GOVERNMENT ENTITIES WITHIN PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS AIRED ON BEHALF OF 

THOSE ENTITIES, OR MEDIA COMPANIES IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THOSE ENTITIES. 
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Prepared by: 
KYLE HART/ DIRECTOR OF NETWORK PROGRAMMING & OPERATIONS- START TV NETWORK 
4/3/23 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 57F73CE9-5BA8-41CD-B9AC-719FB6FEBF4F



START TV NETWORK COMMERCIAL LIMITS 

AND WEB SITE RULE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION, 

SECOND QUARTER 2023 

 

FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ALL START TV NETWORK PROGRAMS DESIGNED TO MEET THE 

EDUCATIONAL/INFORMATIONAL REQUIRMENT FOR CHILDREN THIRTEEN TO SIXTEEN YEARS 

OLD DURING THE SECOND QUARTER OF 2023, APRIL 1, 2023 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2023.  BECAUSE 

THESE PROGRAMS ARE ORIGINALLY PRODUCED FOR AND DIRECTED AT CHILDREN THIRTEEN 

TO SIXTEEN YEARS OLD, NEITHER THE COMMERCIAL LIMITS NOR THE WEBSITE RULE APPLY 

(SEE 47 C.F.R. § 73.670 (Note 2)). THIS CERTIFIES THAT ALL OF THESE PROGRAMS WERE 

FORMATTED (IN THE ORDER AND AT THE TIMES INDICATED) WITH THE FOLLOWING 

COMMERCIAL LOADS. 

 

Children’s Program (series) 

 

Program: Elizabeth Stanton's Great Big World  

Times: Sundays 8:00- 9:00 AM ET {Two (2) individual half-hour episodes} 

Duration: 30 minutes  

Rating: TV-G E/I 

Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 7:00 or less per half-hour episode 

 

 

* * * * * 

ALTHOUGH THESE PROGRAMS ARE NOT SUBJECT TO THE WEBSITE RULE BECAUSE THEY ARE 

PRODUCED FOR AND AIMED AT CHILDREN 13-16, NONETHELESS START TV NETWORK HAS 

ENDEAVORED TO COMPLY WITH THE RESTRICTION ON URLs DISPLAYED WITHIN SHOWS (SEE 

SECTIONS 73.670(b), (c) AND (d) OF THE RULES OF THE FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS 

COMMISSION, 47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), (c) AND (d)).   

NONE OF THESE PROGRAMS CONTAINED ANY URLs, WITH THE POSSIBLE EXCEPTION OF (a) 

FICTIONAL URLs IN PROGRAMMING, (b) URLs OF COMMERCIAL-FREE WEBSITES THAT SATISFY 

47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), OR (c) URLs, NOT UNDER THE CONTROL OF THE LICENSEE, OF NON-PROFIT 

OR GOVERNMENT ENTITIES WITHIN PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS AIRED ON BEHALF OF 

THOSE ENTITIES, OR MEDIA COMPANIES IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THOSE ENTITIES. 
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Prepared by: 

KYLE HART/ DIRECTOR OF NETWORK PROGRAMMING & OPERATIONS- START TV NETWORK 

7/5/23 
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START TV NETWORK COMMERCIAL LIMITS 

AND WEB SITE RULE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION, 

THIRD QUARTER 2023 

 

FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ALL START TV NETWORK PROGRAMS DESIGNED TO MEET THE 

EDUCATIONAL/INFORMATIONAL REQUIRMENT FOR CHILDREN THIRTEEN TO SIXTEEN YEARS 

OLD DURING THE THIRD QUARTER OF 2023, JULY 1, 2023 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.  

BECAUSE THESE PROGRAMS ARE ORIGINALLY PRODUCED FOR AND DIRECTED AT CHILDREN 

THIRTEEN TO SIXTEEN YEARS OLD, NEITHER THE COMMERCIAL LIMITS NOR THE WEBSITE 

RULE APPLY (SEE 47 C.F.R. § 73.670 (Note 2)). THIS CERTIFIES THAT ALL OF THESE PROGRAMS 

WERE FORMATTED (IN THE ORDER AND AT THE TIMES INDICATED) WITH THE FOLLOWING 

COMMERCIAL LOADS. 

 

Children’s Program (series) 

 

Program: Elizabeth Stanton's Great Big World  

Times: Sundays 8:00- 9:00 AM ET {Two (2) individual half-hour episodes} 

Duration: 30 minutes  

Rating: TV-G E/I 

Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 7:00 or less per half-hour episode 

 

 

* * * * * 

ALTHOUGH THESE PROGRAMS ARE NOT SUBJECT TO THE WEBSITE RULE BECAUSE THEY ARE 

PRODUCED FOR AND AIMED AT CHILDREN 13-16, NONETHELESS START TV NETWORK HAS 

ENDEAVORED TO COMPLY WITH THE RESTRICTION ON URLs DISPLAYED WITHIN SHOWS (SEE 

SECTIONS 73.670(b), (c) AND (d) OF THE RULES OF THE FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS 

COMMISSION, 47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), (c) AND (d)).   

NONE OF THESE PROGRAMS CONTAINED ANY URLs, WITH THE POSSIBLE EXCEPTION OF (a) 

FICTIONAL URLs IN PROGRAMMING, (b) URLs OF COMMERCIAL-FREE WEBSITES THAT SATISFY 

47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), OR (c) URLs, NOT UNDER THE CONTROL OF THE LICENSEE, OF NON-PROFIT 

OR GOVERNMENT ENTITIES WITHIN PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS AIRED ON BEHALF OF 

THOSE ENTITIES, OR MEDIA COMPANIES IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THOSE ENTITIES. 
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Prepared by: 

KYLE HART/ DIRECTOR OF NETWORK PROGRAMMING & OPERATIONS- START TV NETWORK 

10/2/23 
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START TV NETWORK COMMERCIAL LIMITS 

AND WEB SITE RULE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION, 

FOURTH QUARTER 2023 

 

FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ALL START TV NETWORK PROGRAMS DESIGNED TO MEET THE 

EDUCATIONAL/INFORMATIONAL REQUIRMENT FOR CHILDREN THIRTEEN TO SIXTEEN YEARS 

OLD DURING THE FOURTH QUARTER OF 2023, OCTOBER 1, 2023 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2023.  

BECAUSE THESE PROGRAMS ARE ORIGINALLY PRODUCED FOR AND DIRECTED AT CHILDREN 

THIRTEEN TO SIXTEEN YEARS OLD, NEITHER THE COMMERCIAL LIMITS NOR THE WEBSITE 

RULE APPLY (SEE 47 C.F.R. § 73.670 (Note 2)). THIS CERTIFIES THAT ALL OF THESE PROGRAMS 

WERE FORMATTED (IN THE ORDER AND AT THE TIMES INDICATED) WITH THE FOLLOWING 

COMMERCIAL LOADS. 

 

Children’s Program (series) 

 

Program: Elizabeth Stanton's Great Big World  

Times: Sundays 8:00- 9:00 AM ET {Two (2) individual half-hour episodes} 

Duration: 30 minutes  

Rating: TV-G E/I 

Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 7:00 or less per half-hour episode 

 

 

* * * * * 

ALTHOUGH THESE PROGRAMS ARE NOT SUBJECT TO THE WEBSITE RULE BECAUSE THEY ARE 

PRODUCED FOR AND AIMED AT CHILDREN 13-16, NONETHELESS START TV NETWORK HAS 

ENDEAVORED TO COMPLY WITH THE RESTRICTION ON URLs DISPLAYED WITHIN SHOWS (SEE 

SECTIONS 73.670(b), (c) AND (d) OF THE RULES OF THE FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS 

COMMISSION, 47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), (c) AND (d)).   

NONE OF THESE PROGRAMS CONTAINED ANY URLs, WITH THE POSSIBLE EXCEPTION OF (a) 

FICTIONAL URLs IN PROGRAMMING, (b) URLs OF COMMERCIAL-FREE WEBSITES THAT SATISFY 

47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), OR (c) URLs, NOT UNDER THE CONTROL OF THE LICENSEE, OF NON-PROFIT 

OR GOVERNMENT ENTITIES WITHIN PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS AIRED ON BEHALF OF 

THOSE ENTITIES, OR MEDIA COMPANIES IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THOSE ENTITIES. 
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Prepared by: 

KYLE HART/ DIRECTOR OF NETWORK PROGRAMMING & OPERATIONS- START TV NETWORK 

1/4/24 
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1575 N. Gower St. • Los Angeles, CA • 90028-6487 

 
 
 

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE 
WITH CHILDREN’S TELEVISION COMMERCIAL LIMITS 

January 1, 2023 through March 31, 2023 
 
 
During the period listed above, DABL Network LLC (“DABL”), a subsidiary of 
King World Productions, Inc., disseminated to affiliates of its U.S. over-the-air 
television network, Dabl, the following weekly programs originally produced and 
broadcast primarily for an audience of children 13 to 16 years old: 

 
Animal Rescue 
Dog Tales 
Lucky Dog 
Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo 
Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo 

 
All of these programs were disseminated for weekend broadcast by DABL affiliates. 
 
During this same time period, DABL also disseminated television schedules of 
these programs to Gracenote listing service. 
 
I hereby certify that the children’s programming disseminated by DABL during the 
period January 1, 2023 through March 31, 2023 was not required to conform to the 
commercial time limits prescribed in the Communications Act, as amended, 
47 U.S.C. §303a, and 47 C.F.R. § 73.670(a)-(d) because such programming was all 
originally produced and broadcast primarily for an audience of children older than 12.  
See 47 C.F.R. §73.670, Note 2. 
 
 
 
 
 
____________________________________________ 
 
Robin E. Dunlop 
Authorized Signatory 
DABL Network LLC 
 
Date: April 3, 2023 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 57F73CE9-5BA8-41CD-B9AC-719FB6FEBF4F



E/I Usage - January 2023 - March 2023

Channel Day Date Start Time End Time Series title Episode Title Distributor episode number 

Dabl Saturday 12/31/2022 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Florida Manatees and Dog Cliff Rescue 14

Dabl Saturday 1/7/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Baby Parrot and Dog Rescues 15

Dabl Saturday 1/14/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Turtle Injury and Elk Rescue 16

Dabl Saturday 1/21/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Hibernation and Wild Horses 17

Dabl Saturday 1/28/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Horse and Baby Chimp Rescues 18

Dabl Saturday 2/4/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Dog, Gosling and Tiger Rescues 19

Dabl Saturday 2/11/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Massachusetts Seal Rescue 20

Dabl Saturday 2/18/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Delta Rescue Animal Sanctuary 1

Dabl Saturday 2/25/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Ojai Raptor Center 2

Dabl Saturday 3/4/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Disabled Animals and Rescuing Skunks 3

Dabl Saturday 3/11/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) French Polynesian Dolphin Center 4

Dabl Saturday 3/18/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) LAPD Stray Dog Rescue 5

Dabl Saturday 3/25/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Florida Turtle Hospital 6

Dabl Saturday 12/31/2022 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Unruly Dog Training 14

Dabl Saturday 1/7/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Dog Dentistry 15

Dabl Saturday 1/14/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Los Angeles Police Dog Rescue 16

Dabl Saturday 1/21/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Sri Lankan Veterinarians 17

Dabl Saturday 1/28/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Police Dog Training School 18

Dabl Saturday 2/4/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Bryan Cranston 19

Dabl Saturday 2/11/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Moe the Three-Legged Dog 20

Dabl Saturday 2/18/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Los Angeles Care and Training Center 1

Dabl Saturday 2/25/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) At-Risk Teens Dog Training Program 2

Dabl Saturday 3/4/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Dog Herding 3

Dabl Saturday 3/11/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Beagle Freedom Rescue 4

Dabl Saturday 3/18/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Archie the Therapy Dog 5

Dabl Saturday 3/25/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Parisian Rescue Dogs 6

Dabl Sunday 1/1/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 05 (17/18) A Special Purpose 125

Dabl Sunday 1/1/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 05 (17/18) Cooper 126

Dabl Sunday 1/8/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 05 (17/18) Molly 127

Dabl Sunday 1/8/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 05 (17/18) On the Mend 128

Dabl Sunday 1/15/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 05 (17/18) Muffin 129

Dabl Sunday 1/15/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 05 (17/18) Titan 130

Dabl Sunday 1/22/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Ginger 131

Dabl Sunday 1/22/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Simba 132

Dabl Sunday 1/29/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Zeus 133

Dabl Sunday 1/29/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Betsy 134

Dabl Sunday 2/5/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Magnolia 135

Dabl Sunday 2/5/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Fiona 136

Dabl Sunday 2/12/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Maddie 137
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E/I Usage - January 2023 - March 2023

Channel Day Date Start Time End Time Series title Episode Title Distributor episode number 

Dabl Sunday 2/12/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Henry 138

Dabl Sunday 2/19/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Dean 139

Dabl Sunday 2/19/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Rainey 140

Dabl Sunday 2/26/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Geo 141

Dabl Sunday 2/26/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) A Higher Purpose 142

Dabl Sunday 3/5/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Sammy 143

Dabl Sunday 3/5/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Chester 144

Dabl Sunday 3/12/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Meaningful Matches 145

Dabl Sunday 3/12/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Gunner 146

Dabl Sunday 3/19/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 04 (16/17) Buddy 85

Dabl Sunday 3/19/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 05 (17/18) Mitzi 107

Dabl Sunday 3/26/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Sinbad 147

Dabl Sunday 3/26/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Charley and Rosa 148

Dabl Saturday 12/31/2022 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Polar Bears, Koalas and Lechwe Calf 14

Dabl Saturday 1/7/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Pandas, Gerenuks and Gibbons 15

Dabl Saturday 1/14/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Bears and Animals from Australia 16

Dabl Saturday 1/21/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Servals and African Bullfrogs 17

Dabl Saturday 1/28/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Tasmanian Devils and Ring-Tailed Lemurs 18

Dabl Saturday 2/4/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Orangutan Baby and Mountain Lions 19

Dabl Saturday 2/11/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Newborn Giraffe and Galapagos Tortoises 20

Dabl Saturday 2/18/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Black Rhinos and Elephant Calves 1

Dabl Saturday 2/25/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Orangutans, Burrowing Owls and Penguins 2

Dabl Saturday 3/4/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Owls and Cheetahs 3

Dabl Saturday 3/11/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Rhino Calf and Tiger Cubs 4

Dabl Saturday 3/18/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Lizards, Penguins and Golden Frogs 5

Dabl Saturday 3/25/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Butterflies, Flamingos and Green Sea Turtles 6

Dabl Saturday 12/31/2022 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Capybaras, Wallabies and Gorillas 14

Dabl Saturday 1/7/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Desert Tortoises, Bald Eagles and Giraffes 15

Dabl Saturday 1/14/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Chinchillas, Pocket Mice and Apes 16

Dabl Saturday 1/21/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Honey Badgers, Striped Hyenas, and Lemurs 17

Dabl Saturday 1/28/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Flamingos and Komodo Dragons 18

Dabl Saturday 2/4/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Sloths, Lion Cubs and Meerkat Training 19

Dabl Saturday 2/11/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Jaguar Cubs, White Cobras and Beavers 20

Dabl Saturday 2/18/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Giant Anteaters and Coral Reef Fish 1

Dabl Saturday 2/25/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Blue Macaws and Butterflies 2

Dabl Saturday 3/4/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Tamarins and Feeding Sharks 3

Dabl Saturday 3/11/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Elephants and Aardvarks 4

Dabl Saturday 3/18/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Giraffes, Gibbons and Iguanas 5

Dabl Saturday 3/25/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Leopards, Koala Bears, Rocky Mountain Elk and Gorillas 6
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E/I Usage - January 2023 - March 2023

Channel Day Date Start Time End Time Series title Episode Title Distributor episode number 
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1575 N. Gower St. • Los Angeles, CA • 90028-6487 

 
 
 

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE 
WITH CHILDREN’S TELEVISION COMMERCIAL LIMITS 

April 1, 2023 through June 30, 2023 
 
 
During the period listed above, DABL Network LLC (“DABL”), a subsidiary of 
King World Productions, Inc., disseminated to affiliates of its U.S. over-the-air 
television network, Dabl, the following weekly programs originally produced and 
broadcast primarily for an audience of children 13 to 16 years old: 

 
Animal Rescue 
Dog Tales 
Lucky Dog 
Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo 
Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo 

 
All of these programs were disseminated for weekend broadcast by DABL affiliates. 
 
During this same time period, DABL also disseminated television schedules of 
these programs to Gracenote listing service. 
 
I hereby certify that the children’s programming disseminated by DABL during the 
period April 1, 2023 through June 30, 2023 was not required to conform to the 
commercial time limits prescribed in the Communications Act, as amended, 
47 U.S.C. §303a, and 47 C.F.R. § 73.670(a)-(d) because such programming was all 
originally produced and broadcast primarily for an audience of children older than 12.  
See 47 C.F.R. §73.670, Note 2. 
 
 
 
 
 
____________________________________________ 
 
Robin E. Dunlop 
Authorized Signatory 
DABL Network LLC 
 
Date: July 5, 2023 
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E/I Usage - April 2023 - June 2023

Channel Day Date Start Time End Time Series title Episode Title Distributor episode number 

Dabl Saturday 4/1/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Las Vegas Animal Sanctuary 7

Dabl Saturday 4/8/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Blind Horse Rescue 8

Dabl Saturday 4/15/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Bunny Rescue and Bird Sanctuary 9

Dabl Saturday 4/22/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Hurricane Animal Rescue 10

Dabl Saturday 4/29/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) South Pacific Turtle Sanctuary 11

Dabl Saturday 5/6/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Baby Elephant Rescue 12

Dabl Saturday 5/13/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Homeless Pet Care and Pony Rescue 13

Dabl Saturday 5/20/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Florida Manatees and Dog Cliff Rescue 14

Dabl Saturday 5/27/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Baby Parrot and Dog Rescues 15

Dabl Saturday 6/3/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Turtle Injury and Elk Rescue 16

Dabl Saturday 6/10/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Hibernation and Wild Horses 17

Dabl Saturday 6/17/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Horse and Baby Chimp Rescues 18

Dabl Saturday 6/24/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Dog, Gosling and Tiger Rescues 19

Dabl Saturday 4/1/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Canine Partners 7

Dabl Saturday 4/8/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Turken Dog Training 8

Dabl Saturday 4/15/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Inmate Dog Grooming 9

Dabl Saturday 4/22/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Dog Fire Investigation 10

Dabl Saturday 4/29/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Shelter Dog Blankets 11

Dabl Saturday 5/6/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Rescuing an Abandoned Dog 12

Dabl Saturday 5/13/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) German Shepherd Facility 13

Dabl Saturday 5/20/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Unruly Dog Training 14

Dabl Saturday 5/27/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Dog Dentistry 15

Dabl Saturday 6/3/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Los Angeles Police Dog Rescue 16

Dabl Saturday 6/10/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Sri Lankan Veterinarians 17

Dabl Saturday 6/17/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Police Dog Training School 18

Dabl Saturday 6/24/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Bryan Cranston 19

Dabl Sunday 4/2/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Rhea 149

Dabl Sunday 4/2/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Safety First 150

Dabl Sunday 4/9/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Stanley 151

Dabl Sunday 4/9/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Lizzie 152

Dabl Sunday 4/16/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Along for the Ride 153

Dabl Sunday 4/16/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Champ 154

Dabl Sunday 4/23/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Dahlia 155

Dabl Sunday 4/23/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Tubbs 156

Dabl Sunday 4/30/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Willie 1

Dabl Sunday 4/30/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Vinnie 2

Dabl Sunday 5/7/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Emmitt 3

Dabl Sunday 5/7/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Lolita 4
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E/I Usage - April 2023 - June 2023

Channel Day Date Start Time End Time Series title Episode Title Distributor episode number 

Dabl Sunday 5/14/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 02 (14/15) Sawyer 46

Dabl Sunday 5/14/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 05 (17/18) Bobo 123

Dabl Sunday 5/21/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Daisy 5

Dabl Sunday 5/21/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Luke 6

Dabl Sunday 5/28/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Randy 7

Dabl Sunday 5/28/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Oliver 8

Dabl Sunday 6/4/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) For Every Problem, There's a Solution 9

Dabl Sunday 6/4/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Roxy 10

Dabl Sunday 6/11/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) CoCo 11

Dabl Sunday 6/11/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Kai 12

Dabl Sunday 6/18/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Hershey 13

Dabl Sunday 6/18/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Out of the Box 14

Dabl Sunday 6/25/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Flash 15

Dabl Sunday 6/25/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Charlie 16

Dabl Saturday 4/1/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Antelopes, Wolves and Red River Hogs 7

Dabl Saturday 4/8/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Balay Gorillas and Hippos 8

Dabl Saturday 4/15/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Orangutans and Elephants 9

Dabl Saturday 4/22/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Klipspringers and Kavai Forest Birds 10

Dabl Saturday 4/29/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Panda Hearing Study and Arctic Foxes 11

Dabl Saturday 5/6/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Pond Turtles, Gorillas and Koala Research 12

Dabl Saturday 5/13/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Grizzly Bears, Rhinos and Armadillos 13

Dabl Saturday 5/20/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Polar Bears, Koalas and Lechwe Calf 14

Dabl Saturday 5/27/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Pandas, Gerenuks and Gibbons 15

Dabl Saturday 6/3/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Bears and Animals from Australia 16

Dabl Saturday 6/10/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Servals and African Bullfrogs 17

Dabl Saturday 6/17/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Tasmanian Devils and Ring-Tailed Lemurs 18

Dabl Saturday 6/24/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Orangutan Baby and Mountain Lions 19

Dabl Saturday 4/1/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Spiders, Pocket Mice, Sun Bears and Capuchin Monkeys 7

Dabl Saturday 4/8/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Porcupines, Leopards and Macaws 8

Dabl Saturday 4/15/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Raptors, Fennec Foxes and Cheetah Cubs 9

Dabl Saturday 4/22/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) New-Born Giraffe and African Penguins 10

Dabl Saturday 4/29/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Warthog Piglets, Iguanas and Lions 11

Dabl Saturday 5/6/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Rhinos, Orangutans and Pygmy Hippos 12

Dabl Saturday 5/13/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Endangered Species and Panda Cubs 13

Dabl Saturday 5/20/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Capybaras, Wallabies and Gorillas 14

Dabl Saturday 5/27/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Desert Tortoises, Bald Eagles and Giraffes 15

Dabl Saturday 6/3/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Chinchillas, Pocket Mice and Apes 16

Dabl Saturday 6/10/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Honey Badgers, Striped Hyenas, and Lemurs 17
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E/I Usage - April 2023 - June 2023

Channel Day Date Start Time End Time Series title Episode Title Distributor episode number 

Dabl Saturday 6/17/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Flamingos and Komodo Dragons 18

Dabl Saturday 6/24/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Sloths, Lion Cubs and Meerkat Training 19
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1575 N. Gower St. • Los Angeles, CA • 90028-6487 

 
 
 

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE 
WITH CHILDREN’S TELEVISION COMMERCIAL LIMITS 

July 1, 2023 through September 30, 2023 
 
 
During the period listed above, DABL Network LLC (“DABL”), a subsidiary of 
King World Productions, Inc., disseminated to affiliates of its U.S. over-the-air 
television network, Dabl, the following weekly programs originally produced and 
broadcast primarily for an audience of children 13 to 16 years old: 

 
Animal Rescue 
Dog Tales 
Lucky Dog 
Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo 
Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo 

 
All of these programs were disseminated for weekend broadcast by DABL affiliates. 
 
During this same time period, DABL also disseminated television schedules of these 
programs to Gracenote listing service. 
 
I hereby certify that the children’s programming disseminated by DABL during the 
period July 1, 2023 through September 30, 2023 was not required to conform to the 
commercial time limits prescribed in the Communications Act, as amended, 
47 U.S.C. §303a, and 47 C.F.R. § 73.670(a)-(d) because such programming was all 
originally produced and broadcast primarily for an audience of children older than 12.  
See 47 C.F.R. §73.670, Note 2. 
 
 
 
By:   _______________________  
 Robin E. Dunlop 
 Authorized Signatory 
 DABL Network LLC  
 
Date: October 3, 2023  
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E/I Usage - July 2023 - September 2023

Channel Day Date Start Time End Time Series title Episode Title Distributor episode number 
Dabl Saturday 7/1/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Massachusetts Seal Rescue 20
Dabl Saturday 7/8/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Delta Rescue Animal Sanctuary 1
Dabl Saturday 7/15/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Ojai Raptor Center 2
Dabl Saturday 7/22/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Disabled Animals and Rescuing Skunks 3
Dabl Saturday 7/29/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) French Polynesian Dolphin Center 4
Dabl Saturday 8/5/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) LAPD Stray Dog Rescue 5
Dabl Saturday 8/12/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Florida Turtle Hospital 6
Dabl Saturday 8/19/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Las Vegas Animal Sanctuary 7
Dabl Saturday 8/26/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Blind Horse Rescue 8
Dabl Saturday 9/2/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Bunny Rescue and Bird Sanctuary 9
Dabl Saturday 9/9/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Hurricane Animal Rescue 10
Dabl Saturday 9/16/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) South Pacific Turtle Sanctuary 11
Dabl Saturday 9/23/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Animal Rescue - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Baby Elephant Rescue 12
Dabl Saturday 7/1/2023 10:00 AM 10:30 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Moe the Three-Legged Dog 20
Dabl Saturday 7/8/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Los Angeles Care and Training Center 1
Dabl Saturday 7/15/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) At-Risk Teens Dog Training Program 2
Dabl Saturday 7/22/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Dog Herding 3
Dabl Saturday 7/29/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Beagle Freedom Rescue 4
Dabl Saturday 8/5/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Archie the Therapy Dog 5
Dabl Saturday 8/12/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Parisian Rescue Dogs 6
Dabl Saturday 8/19/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Canine Partners 7
Dabl Saturday 8/26/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Turken Dog Training 8
Dabl Saturday 9/2/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Inmate Dog Grooming 9
Dabl Saturday 9/9/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Dog Fire Investigation 10
Dabl Saturday 9/16/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Shelter Dog Blankets 11
Dabl Saturday 9/23/2023 10:30 AM 11:00 AM Dog Tales - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Rescuing an Abandoned Dog 12
Dabl Sunday 7/2/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Jingles 17
Dabl Sunday 7/2/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) A Family Affair! 18
Dabl Sunday 7/9/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Lucky 19
Dabl Sunday 7/9/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Barnaby 20
Dabl Sunday 7/16/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Bailey 21
Dabl Sunday 7/16/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Evan 22
Dabl Sunday 7/23/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Popcorn 23
Dabl Sunday 7/23/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Jasmine 24
Dabl Sunday 7/30/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Best of: Ultimate Tests 25
Dabl Sunday 7/30/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 01 (13/14) Sadie 26
Dabl Sunday 8/6/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 02 (14/15) Cleo 27
Dabl Sunday 8/6/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 02 (14/15) Chance 28
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E/I Usage - July 2023 - September 2023

Channel Day Date Start Time End Time Series title Episode Title Distributor episode number 
Dabl Sunday 8/13/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 02 (14/15) Cora 29
Dabl Sunday 8/13/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 02 (14/15) Shadow 30
Dabl Sunday 8/20/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 02 (14/15) Pluto 31
Dabl Sunday 8/20/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 02 (14/15) Best of: Overcoming Obstacles 32
Dabl Sunday 8/27/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 03 (15/16) Best of: Friendships 66
Dabl Sunday 8/27/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 03 (15/16) Best of: Special Connections 77
Dabl Sunday 9/3/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 02 (14/15) Sandy 33
Dabl Sunday 9/3/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 02 (14/15) Biscuit 34
Dabl Sunday 9/10/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 03 (15/16) Darby 62
Dabl Sunday 9/10/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 06 (18/19) Magnolia 135
Dabl Sunday 9/17/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 02 (14/15) Brando 37
Dabl Sunday 9/17/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 02 (14/15) Best of: Transformations 38
Dabl Sunday 9/24/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Lucky Dog - Season 02 (14/15) Toto 39
Dabl Sunday 9/24/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Lucky Dog - Season 02 (14/15) Grover 40
Dabl Saturday 7/1/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Newborn Giraffe and Galapagos Tortoises 20
Dabl Saturday 7/8/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Black Rhinos and Elephant Calves 1
Dabl Saturday 7/15/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Orangutans, Burrowing Owls and Penguins 2
Dabl Saturday 7/22/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Owls and Cheetahs 3
Dabl Saturday 7/29/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Rhino Calf and Tiger Cubs 4
Dabl Saturday 8/5/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Lizards, Penguins and Golden Frogs 5
Dabl Saturday 8/12/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Butterflies, Flamingos and Green Sea Turtles 6
Dabl Saturday 8/19/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Antelopes, Wolves and Red River Hogs 7
Dabl Saturday 8/26/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Balay Gorillas and Hippos 8
Dabl Saturday 9/2/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Orangutans and Elephants 9
Dabl Saturday 9/9/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Klipspringers and Kavai Forest Birds 10
Dabl Saturday 9/16/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Panda Hearing Study and Arctic Foxes 11
Dabl Saturday 9/23/2023 9:30 AM 10:00 AM Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Pond Turtles, Gorillas and Koala Research 12
Dabl Saturday 7/1/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Jaguar Cubs, White Cobras and Beavers 20
Dabl Saturday 7/8/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Giant Anteaters and Coral Reef Fish 1
Dabl Saturday 7/15/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Blue Macaws and Butterflies 2
Dabl Saturday 7/22/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Tamarins and Feeding Sharks 3
Dabl Saturday 7/29/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Elephants and Aardvarks 4
Dabl Saturday 8/5/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Giraffes, Gibbons and Iguanas 5
Dabl Saturday 8/12/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Leopards, Koala Bears, Rocky Mountain Elk and Gorillas 6
Dabl Saturday 8/19/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Spiders, Pocket Mice, Sun Bears and Capuchin Monkeys 7
Dabl Saturday 8/26/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Porcupines, Leopards and Macaws 8
Dabl Saturday 9/2/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Raptors, Fennec Foxes and Cheetah Cubs 9
Dabl Saturday 9/9/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) New-Born Giraffe and African Penguins 10
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E/I Usage - July 2023 - September 2023

Channel Day Date Start Time End Time Series title Episode Title Distributor episode number 
Dabl Saturday 9/16/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Warthog Piglets, Iguanas and Lions 11
Dabl Saturday 9/23/2023 9:00 AM 9:30 AM Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo - Season 01 (Xx/Yy) Rhinos, Orangutans and Pygmy Hippos 12
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CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE 
WITH CHILDREN’S TELEVISION COMMERCIAL LIMITS 

October 1, 2023 through December 29, 2023 at 5:59am EST 
 
 
During the period listed above, DABL Network LLC (“DABL”), a subsidiary of 
King World Productions, Inc., disseminated to affiliates of its U.S. over-the-air 
television network, Dabl, the following weekly programs originally produced and 
broadcast primarily for an audience of children 13 to 16 years old: 

 
Animal Rescue 
Dog Tales 
Lucky Dog 
Wild Stories At The San Diego Zoo 
Wild Times At The San Diego Zoo 

 
All of these programs were disseminated for weekend broadcast by DABL affiliates. 
 
During this same time period, DABL also disseminated television schedules of these 
programs to Gracenote listing service. 
 
I hereby certify that the children’s programming disseminated by DABL during the 
period October 1, 2023 through December 28, 2023 was not required to conform to 
the commercial time limits prescribed in the Communications Act, as amended, 
47 U.S.C. §303a, and 47 C.F.R. § 73.670(a)-(d) because such programming was all 
originally produced and broadcast primarily for an audience of children older than 12.  
See 47 C.F.R. §73.670, Note 2. 
 
 
 
By:   _______________________  
 Robin E. Dunlop 
 Authorized Signatory 
 DABL Network LLC  
 
Date: January 4, 2024  
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DABL NETWORK COMMERCIAL LIMITS 

AND WEB SITE RULE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION, 

FOURTH QUARTER 2023 (DECEMBER 29, 2023 AT 6:00AM EST THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2023) 

 

FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ALL DABL NETWORK PROGRAMS DESIGNED TO MEET THE 

EDUCATIONAL/INFORMATIONAL REQUIRMENT FOR CHILDREN THIRTEEN TO SIXTEEN YEARS 

OLD DURING THE FOURTH QUARTER OF 2023, BETWEEN THE DATES OF DECEMBER 29, 2023 AT 

6:00AM EST THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2023. BECAUSE THESE PROGRAMS ARE ORIGINALLY 

PRODUCED FOR AND DIRECTED AT CHILDREN THIRTEEN TO SIXTEEN YEARS OLD, NEITHER 

THE COMMERCIAL LIMITS NOR THE WEBSITE RULE APPLY (SEE 47 C.F.R. § 73.670 (Note 2)). THIS 

CERTIFIES THAT ALL OF THESE PROGRAMS WERE FORMATTED (IN THE ORDER AND AT THE 

TIMES INDICATED) WITH THE FOLLOWING COMMERCIAL LOADS. 

 

Children’s Programs (series) 

 

1. Program: Wild Times at the San Diego Zoo 

 Time: Saturday, 12/30/23 from 9:00- 9:30 AM ET 

Duration: 30 minutes  

Rating: TV-G E/I 

 Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 7:00 or less  

 

2. Program: Wild Stories at the San Diego Zoo 

 Time: Saturday, 12/30/23 from 9:30- 10:00 AM ET 

Duration: 30 minutes  

Rating: TV-G E/I 

 Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 7:00 or less  

 

3. Program: Animal Rescue 

 Time: Saturday, 12/30/23 from 10:00- 10:30 AM ET 

Duration: 30 minutes  

Rating: TV-G E/I 

 Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 7:00 or less  

 

4. Program: Dog Tales 

 Time: Saturday, 12/30/23 from 10:30- 11:00 AM ET 

Duration: 30 minutes  

Rating: TV-G E/I 

 Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 7:00 or less  

 

5. Program: Lucky Dog 

 Time: Sunday, 12/31/23 from 9:00- 10:00 AM ET {Two (2) individual half-hour episodes} 

Duration: 30 minutes  

Rating: TV-G E/I 

 Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 7:00 or less  
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* * * * * 

ALTHOUGH THESE PROGRAMS ARE NOT SUBJECT TO THE WEBSITE RULE BECAUSE THEY ARE 

PRODUCED FOR AND AIMED AT CHILDREN 13-16, NONETHELESS DABL NETWORK HAS 

ENDEAVORED TO COMPLY WITH THE RESTRICTION ON URLs DISPLAYED WITHIN SHOWS (SEE 

SECTIONS 73.670(b), (c) AND (d) OF THE RULES OF THE FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS 

COMMISSION, 47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), (c) AND (d)).   

NONE OF THESE PROGRAMS CONTAINED ANY URLs, WITH THE POSSIBLE EXCEPTION OF (a) 

FICTIONAL URLs IN PROGRAMMING, (b) URLs OF COMMERCIAL-FREE WEBSITES THAT SATISFY 

47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), OR (c) URLs, NOT UNDER THE CONTROL OF THE LICENSEE, OF NON-PROFIT 

OR GOVERNMENT ENTITIES WITHIN PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS AIRED ON BEHALF OF 

THOSE ENTITIES, OR MEDIA COMPANIES IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THOSE ENTITIES. 

Prepared by: 

KYLE HART/ DIRECTOR OF NETWORK PROGRAMMING & OPERATIONS- DABL NETWORK 

1/9/24 
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CATCHY COMEDY NETWORK COMMERCIAL LIMITS 

AND WEB SITE RULE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION, 

THIRD QUARTER 2023 

 
 
FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ALL CATCHY COMEDY NETWORK PROGRAMS DESIGNED TO MEET 

THE EDUCATIONAL/INFORMATIONAL REQUIRMENT FOR CHILDREN THIRTEEN TO SIXTEEN 

YEARS OLD DURING THE THIRD QUARTER OF 2023, JULY 1, 2023 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.  

BECAUSE THESE PROGRAMS ARE ORIGINALLY PRODUCED FOR AND DIRECTED AT CHILDREN 

THIRTEEN TO SIXTEEN YEARS OLD, NEITHER THE COMMERCIAL LIMITS NOR THE WEBSITE 

RULE APPLY (SEE 47 C.F.R. § 73.670 (Note 2). THIS CERTIFIES THAT ALL OF THESE PROGRAMS 

WERE FORMATTED (IN THE ORDER AND AT THE TIMES INDICATED) WITH THE FOLLOWING 

COMMERCIAL LOADS. 

 
Children’s Weekend Programs (series) 
 

1. Program: Animal Outtakes 
 Time: Saturdays 9:00- 10:00 AM ET {Two (2) individual half-hour episode},  
 Duration: 30 minutes       
 Rating: TV-G E/I 
 Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 7:00 or less per half-hour episode 
 

2. Program: Animal Rescue Classics 
 Time: Saturdays 10:00- 11:00 AM ET {Two (2) individual half-hour episode}, 
  Duration: 30 minutes  
 Rating: TV-G E/I      
 Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 7:00 or less per half-hour episode 
 

3. Program: Missing: Cold Cases 
 Time: Saturdays 11:00AM- 12:00 PM ET {Two (2) individual half-hour episodes}, 
 Duration: 30 minutes  

Rating: TV-G E/I      
 Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 7:00 or less per half-hour episode 

 
 

* * * * * 
 
 

ALTHOUGH THESE PROGRAMS ARE NOT SUBJECT TO THE WEBSITE RULE BECAUSE THEY ARE 

PRODUCED FOR AND AIMED AT CHILDREN 13-16, NONETHELESS CATCHY COMEDY NETWORK 

HAS ENDEAVORED TO COMPLY WITH THE RESTRICTION ON URLs DISPLAYED WITHIN SHOWS 
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(SEE SECTIONS 73.670(b), (c) AND (d) OF THE RULES OF THE FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS 

COMMISSION, 47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), (c) AND (d)).   

NONE OF THESE PROGRAMS CONTAINED ANY URLs, WITH THE POSSIBLE EXCEPTION OF (a) 

FICTIONAL URLs IN PROGRAMMING, (b) URLs OF COMMERCIAL-FREE WEBSITES THAT SATISFY 

47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), OR (c) URLs, NOT UNDER THE CONTROL OF THE LICENSEE, OF NON-PROFIT 

OR GOVERNMENT ENTITIES WITHIN PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS AIRED ON BEHALF OF 

THOSE ENTITIES, OR MEDIA COMPANIES IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THOSE ENTITIES. 

 
Prepared by: 
ANGELO CAMPOS / MANAGER, NETWORK PROGRAMMING 

10/1/23 
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CATCHY COMEDY NETWORK COMMERCIAL LIMITS  

AND WEB SITE RULE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION,  

FOURTH QUARTER 2023  

  

  

FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ALL CATCHY COMEDY NETWORK PROGRAMS DESIGNED TO MEET  

THE EDUCATIONAL/INFORMATIONAL REQUIRMENT FOR CHILDREN THIRTEEN TO SIXTEEN  

YEARS OLD DURING THE FOURTH QUARTER OF 2023, OCTOBER 1, 2023 THROUGH DECEMBER 

31,  

2023.  BECAUSE THESE PROGRAMS ARE ORIGINALLY PRODUCED FOR AND DIRECTED AT 

CHILDREN THIRTEEN TO SIXTEEN YEARS OLD, NEITHER THE COMMERCIAL LIMITS NOR THE  

WEBSITE RULE APPLY (SEE 47 C.F.R. § 73.670 (Note 2). THIS CERTIFIES THAT ALL OF THESE  

PROGRAMS WERE FORMATTED (IN THE ORDER AND AT THE TIMES INDICATED) WITH THE  

FOLLOWING COMMERCIAL LOADS.  

  

Children’s Weekend Programs (series)  

  

1. Program: Animal Outtakes  

  Time: Saturdays 9:00- 9:30 AM ET   

  Duration: 30 minutes            

  Rating: TV-G E/I  

  Number of Network Commercial Minutes:  7:00 or less per half-hour episode  

  

2. Program: Animal Rescue Classics  

  Time: Saturdays 9:30- 10:00 AM ET  

   Duration: 30 minutes   

  Rating: TV-G E/I            

  Number of Network Commercial Minutes:  7:00 or less per half-hour episode  

  

3. Program: Missing: Cold Cases  

  Time: Saturdays 10:00AM- 11:00 AM ET {Two (2) individual half-hour episodes},  

  Duration: 30 minutes   

 Rating: TV-G E/I            

  Number of Network Commercial Minutes:  7:00 or less per half-hour episode  

  

  

* * * * *  

  

  

ALTHOUGH THESE PROGRAMS ARE NOT SUBJECT TO THE WEBSITE RULE BECAUSE THEY 

ARE  
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PRODUCED FOR AND AIMED AT CHILDREN 13-16, NONETHELESS CATCHY COMEDY 

NETWORK  

HAS ENDEAVORED TO COMPLY WITH THE RESTRICTION ON URLs DISPLAYED WITHIN 

SHOWS (SEE SECTIONS 73.670(b), (c) AND (d) OF THE RULES OF THE FEDERAL 

COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION, 47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), (c) AND (d)).    

NONE OF THESE PROGRAMS CONTAINED ANY URLs, WITH THE POSSIBLE EXCEPTION OF (a) 

FICTIONAL URLs IN PROGRAMMING, (b) URLs OF COMMERCIAL-FREE WEBSITES THAT 

SATISFY  

47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), OR (c) URLs, NOT UNDER THE CONTROL OF THE LICENSEE, OF NON-PROFIT 

OR GOVERNMENT ENTITIES WITHIN PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS AIRED ON BEHALF 

OF THOSE ENTITIES, OR MEDIA COMPANIES IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THOSE ENTITIES.  

  

Prepared by:  

ANGELO CAMPOS / MANAGER, NETWORK PROGRAMMING  

1/1/24  
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MOVIES! NETWORK COMMERCIAL LIMITS 

AND WEB SITE RULE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION, 

THIRD QUARTER 2023 

 
 
FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ALL MOVIES! NETWORK PROGRAMS DESIGNED TO MEET THE 

EDUCATIONAL/INFORMATIONAL REQUIRMENT DURING THE THIRD QUARTER OF 2023, JULY 1, 

2023 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.  BECAUSE THESE PROGRAMS ARE ORIGINALLY PRODUCED 

FOR AND DIRECTED AT CHILDREN THIRTEEN TO SIXTEEN YEARS OLD, NEITHER THE 

COMMERCIAL LIMITS NOR THE WEBSITE RULE APPLY (SEE 47 C.F.R. § 73.670 (Note 2)). THIS 

CERTIFIES THAT ALL OF THESE PROGRAMS WERE FORMATTED (IN THE ORDER AND AT THE 

TIMES INDICATED) WITH THE FOLLOWING COMMERCIAL LOADS. 

 
Children’s Weekend Programs (series) 
 
1. Program: Dog Tales Classics {Two (2) individual half-hour episodes}, 
 Time: Sundays 9:00- 10:00 AM ET  
 Duration: 30 minutes       
 Rating: TV-G E/I 
 Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 7:00 or less per half-hour episode 
 
2. Program: Getting Green 
 Time: Sundays 10:00- 11:00 AM ET {Two (2) individual half-hour episodes}, 
  Duration: 30 minutes  
 Rating: TV-G E/I      
 Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 7:00 or less per half-hour episode 
 
3. Program: Made in Hollywood: Teen Edition 
 Time: Sundays 11:00 AM- 12:00 PM ET {Two (2) individual half-hour episodes}, 
 Duration: 30 minutes  

Rating: TV-G E/I      
Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 7:00 or less per half-hour episode 
 
 

* * * * * 
 
 

ALTHOUGH THESE PROGRAMS ARE NOT SUBJECT TO THE WEBSITE RULE BECAUSE THEY ARE 

PRODUCED FOR AND AIMED AT CHILDREN 13-16, NONETHELESS MOVIES! NETWORK HAS 

ENDEAVORED TO COMPLY WITH THE RESTRICTION ON URLs DISPLAYED WITHIN SHOWS (SEE 

SECTIONS 73.670(b), (c) AND (d) OF THE RULES OF THE FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS 

COMMISSION, 47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), (c) AND (d)).   
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NONE OF THESE PROGRAMS CONTAINED ANY URLs, WITH THE POSSIBLE EXCEPTION OF (a) 

FICTIONAL URLs IN PROGRAMMING, (b) URLs OF COMMERCIAL-FREE WEBSITES THAT SATISFY 

47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), OR (c) URLs, NOT UNDER THE CONTROL OF THE LICENSEE, OF NON-PROFIT 

OR GOVERNMENT ENTITIES WITHIN PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS AIRED ON BEHALF OF 

THOSE ENTITIES, OR MEDIA COMPANIES IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THOSE ENTITIES. 

 
Prepared by: 
ANGELO CAMPOS / MANAGER, NETWORK PROGRAMMING 
10/1/23 
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MOVIES! NETWORK COMMERCIAL LIMITS 

AND WEB SITE RULE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION, 

FOURTH QUARTER 2023 

 
 
FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ALL MOVIES! NETWORK PROGRAMS DESIGNED TO MEET THE 

EDUCATIONAL/INFORMATIONAL REQUIRMENT DURING THE FOURTH QUARTER OF 2023, 

OCTOBER 1, 2023 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2023.  BECAUSE THESE PROGRAMS ARE ORIGINALLY 

PRODUCED FOR AND DIRECTED AT CHILDREN THIRTEEN TO SIXTEEN YEARS OLD, NEITHER 

THE COMMERCIAL LIMITS NOR THE WEBSITE RULE APPLY (SEE 47 C.F.R. § 73.670 (Note 2)). THIS 

CERTIFIES THAT ALL OF THESE PROGRAMS WERE FORMATTED (IN THE ORDER AND AT THE 

TIMES INDICATED) WITH THE FOLLOWING COMMERCIAL LOADS. 

 
Children’s Weekend Programs (series) 
 
1. Program: Dog Tales Classics {Two (2) individual half-hour episodes}, 
 Time: Sundays 9:00- 10:00 AM ET  
 Duration: 30 minutes       
 Rating: TV-G E/I 
 Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 7:00 or less per half-hour episode 
 
2. Program: Getting Green 
 Time: Sundays 10:00- 11:00 AM ET {Two (2) individual half-hour episodes}, 
  Duration: 30 minutes  
 Rating: TV-G E/I      
 Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 7:00 or less per half-hour episode 
 
3. Program: Made in Hollywood: Teen Edition 
 Time: Sundays 11:00 AM- 12:00 PM ET {Two (2) individual half-hour episodes}, 
 Duration: 30 minutes  

Rating: TV-G E/I      
Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 7:00 or less per half-hour episode 
 
 

* * * * * 
 
 

ALTHOUGH THESE PROGRAMS ARE NOT SUBJECT TO THE WEBSITE RULE BECAUSE THEY ARE 

PRODUCED FOR AND AIMED AT CHILDREN 13-16, NONETHELESS MOVIES! NETWORK HAS 

ENDEAVORED TO COMPLY WITH THE RESTRICTION ON URLs DISPLAYED WITHIN SHOWS (SEE 
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SECTIONS 73.670(b), (c) AND (d) OF THE RULES OF THE FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS 

COMMISSION, 47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), (c) AND (d)).   

NONE OF THESE PROGRAMS CONTAINED ANY URLs, WITH THE POSSIBLE EXCEPTION OF (a) 

FICTIONAL URLs IN PROGRAMMING, (b) URLs OF COMMERCIAL-FREE WEBSITES THAT SATISFY 

47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), OR (c) URLs, NOT UNDER THE CONTROL OF THE LICENSEE, OF NON-PROFIT 

OR GOVERNMENT ENTITIES WITHIN PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS AIRED ON BEHALF OF 

THOSE ENTITIES, OR MEDIA COMPANIES IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THOSE ENTITIES. 

 
Prepared by: 
ANGELO CAMPOS / MANAGER, NETWORK PROGRAMMING 

1/1/24 
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